© 2000 SEMTECH CORP. 652 MITCHELL ROAD  NEWBURY PARK  CA 91320
VERY LOW DROPOUT 1.5 AMP
REGULATOR WITH ENABLE
SC1565
October 3, 2000
1
Volts
R2

• = PCMCIA cards
ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
(1)  Where -X.X denotes voltage options. Available
voltages are: 2.5V and 1.8V. Output voltage can be ad-
justed (except SOT-223 and TO-220-3) using external
resistors, see Pin Description.
(2)  Only available in tape and reel packaging. A reel
contains 2500 devices.
(3) Only available in tube packaging (no suffix re-
quired).
DEVICE(1) PACKAGE
SC1565IS-X.X.TR(2) SO-8
SC1565IST-X.X.TR(2) SOT-223
SC1565IT-X.X(3) TO-220-3
SC1565I5T-X.X(3) TO-220-5
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
VIN
VO
ENABLE
U1
SC1565IS-X.X
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
EN
VIN
VO
ADJ GND
GND
GND
GND
C1
C2
R1
R2
VIN
VO
ENABLE
U1
SC1565IS-X.X
1
2
3
4 5
6
7
8
EN
VIN
VO
ADJ GND
GND
GND
GND
C1
C2
VIN VO
C2
C1
U1
SC1565IT-2.5V and SC1565IST-X.X
1
2
3VIN
GND